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PRZEZNACZENIE / ZASTOSOWANIE 
Produkt przeznaczony do dekoracyjnego oświetlenia zewnętrznego. 

MONTAŻ 
Przed przystąpieniem do montażu zapoznaj się z instrukcją. Montaż powinna 
wykonać osoba posiadająca odpowiednie uprawnienia. Wszelkie czynności 
wykonywać przy odłączonym zasilaniu. Należy zachować szczególną 
ostrożność. Wyrób posiada przewód ochronny. Brak podłączenia przewodu 
ochronnego grozi porażeniem prądem elektrycznym. 

CECHY PRODUKTU 
Produkt automatyczne włącza i wyłącza oświetlenie pod wpływem poruszających 
się obiektów. 

KONSERWACJA 
Konserwacje wykonywać przy odłączonym zasilaniu. Nie zakrywać produktu. 
Źródło światła nagrzewa się do wysokiej temperatury. Czyścić wyłącznie 
delikatnymi i suchymi tkaninami. Nie stosować chemicznych środków 
czyszczących. Produkt z niewymiennym źródłem światła typu LED. W przypadku 
uszkodzenia źródła światła, produkt nie nadaję się do naprawy. W razie 
uszkodzenia nie próbuj naprawiać samodzielnie. Skontaktuj się z producentem. 

WYJAŚNIENIE SYMBOLI 
P1: Napięcie znamionowe. 
P2: Moc źródła światła. 
P3: Produkt do montazu naściennego. 
P4: Wyrób posiada dodatkowe środki bezpieczeństwa w postaci dodatkowego 
obwodu ochronnego. 
P5: Stopień szczelności. 
P6: Możliwość stosowania na zewnątrz. 
P7: Wyrób spełnia wymagania Dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej (UE). 
P8: Zgodnie z Dyrektywą Europejską 2012/19/UE dotyczącą urządzeń 
elektrycznych I elektronicznych oznakowanie WEEE wskazuje na konieczność 
selektywnego zbierania zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. 
Wyrobów tak oznakowanych, pod karą grzywny, nie można wyrzucać do 
zwykłych śmieci razem z innymi odpadami. Wyroby takie mogą być szkodliwe dla 
środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia ludzkiego, wymagają specjalnej formy 
recyklingu 
P9: Zgodne z rozporządzeniem GPSR (UE) 2023/988. 
P10: Niedozwolone dla dzieci. 

UWAGI / WSKAZÓWKI 
Nie stosowanie się do zaleceń instrukcji może doprowadzić np.: do powstania 
pożaru, poparzeń, porażenia prądem elektrycznym, obrażeń fizycznych oraz 
innych szkód materialnych i niematerialnych. Firma BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. 
zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w instrukcji 
 

BG 
ЦЕЛ / ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ 

Продукт предназначен за декоративно външно осветление. 
МОНТИРАНЕ 

Моля, прочетете инструкциите преди да започнете сглобяването. Монтажът 
трябва да се извърши от лице с подходяща квалификация. Извършвайте 
всички дейности с изключено захранване. Моля, бъдете изключително 
внимателни. Продуктът има защитен проводник. Несвързването на 
защитния проводник може да доведе до токов удар. 

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА ПРОДУКТА 
Продуктът автоматично включва и изключва осветлението, когато е 
изложен на движещи се обекти. 

ПОДДЪРЖАНЕ 
Извършете поддръжка при изключено захранване. Не покривайте продукта. 
Светлинният източник се нагрява до висока температура. Почиствайте само 
с меки и сухи кърпи. Не използвайте химически почистващи препарати. 
Продукт с несменяем LED източник на светлина. Ако светлинният източник 
е повреден, продуктът не може да бъде поправен. Ако е повреден, не се 
опитвайте да го ремонтирате сами. Свържете се с производителя. 

ОБЯСНЕНИЕ НА СИМВОЛИТЕ 
P1: Номинално напрежение. 
P2: Мощност на източника на светлина. 
P3: Продукт за стенен монтаж. 
P4: Продуктът има допълнителни мерки за безопасност под формата на 
допълнителна защитна верига. 
P5: Степен на плътност. 

P6: Подходящ за употреба на открито. 
P7: Продуктът отговаря на изискванията на директивите на Европейския 
съюз (ЕС). 
P8: В съответствие с Европейската директива 2012/19/ЕС за електрическо 
и електронно оборудване, маркировката WEEE показва необходимостта от 
селективно събиране на използвано електрическо и електронно 
оборудване. Продуктите, обозначени по този начин, не могат да се 
изхвърлят в обикновения боклук заедно с други отпадъци под наказателна 
глоба. Такива продукти могат да бъдат вредни за околната среда и 
човешкото здраве и изискват специална форма на рециклиране. 
P9: Съвместим с GPSR Регламент (ЕС) 2023/988. 
P10: Забранено за деца. 

БЕЛЕЖКИ / БЕЛЕЖКИ 
Неспазването на инструкциите в това ръководство може да причини 
например: пожар, изгаряния, токов удар, физически наранявания и други 
материални и нематериални щети. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. си запазва 
правото да прави промени в това ръководство. 
 

CZ 
ÚČEL / POUŽITÍ 

Výrobek určený pro dekorativní venkovní osvětlení. 
MONTÁŽ 

Před zahájením montáže si prosím přečtěte pokyny. Instalaci by měla provádět 
osoba s odpovídající kvalifikací. Všechny činnosti provádějte s odpojeným 
napájením. Buďte prosím extrémně opatrní. Výrobek má ochranný vodič. 
Nepřipojení ochranného vodiče může vést k úrazu elektrickým proudem. 

VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU 
Produkt automaticky zapíná a vypíná osvětlení, když je vystaven pohybujícím se 
objektům. 

ÚDRŽBA 
Údržbu provádějte při odpojeném napájení. Výrobek nezakrývejte. Světelný zdroj 
se zahřeje na vysokou teplotu. Čistěte pouze měkkým, suchým hadříkem. 
Nepoužívejte chemické čisticí prostředky. Produkt s nevyměnitelným LED 
světelným zdrojem. Pokud je světelný zdroj poškozen, nelze výrobek opravit. 
Pokud je poškozen, nepokoušejte se jej sami opravit. Kontaktujte výrobce. 

VYSVĚTLENÍ SYMBOLŮ 
P1: Jmenovité napětí. 
P2: Výkon světelného zdroje. 
P3: Nástěnný výrobek. 
P4: Výrobek má další bezpečnostní opatření ve formě dodatečného ochranného 
obvodu. 
P5: Stupeň těsnosti. 
P6: Vhodné pro venkovní použití. 
P7: Výrobek vyhovuje požadavkům směrnic Evropské unie (EU). 
P8: V souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2012/19/EU o elektrických a elektronických 
zařízeních označuje označení WEEE nutnost selektivního sběru použitých 
elektrických a elektronických zařízení. Takto označené výrobky nesmí být pod 
pokutou vyhazovány do běžného odpadu spolu s jiným odpadem. Takové 
produkty mohou být škodlivé pro životní prostředí a lidské zdraví a vyžadují 
zvláštní formu recyklace. 
P9: V souladu s nařízením GPSR (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Není povoleno dětem. 

POZNÁMKY / NOTES 
Nedodržení pokynů uvedených v tomto návodu může způsobit např.: požár, 
popáleniny, úraz elektrickým proudem, tělesná zranění a jiné hmotné i nehmotné 
škody. BIZPROJEKT SP. Společnost Z O.O. si vyhrazuje právo na změny v této 
příručce. 
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FORMÅL / ANVENDELSE 
Produkt beregnet til dekorativ udendørs belysning. 

MONTERING 
Læs venligst instruktionerne inden monteringen påbegyndes. Installationen skal 
udføres af en person med passende kvalifikationer. Udfør alle aktiviteter med 
strømforsyningen afbrudt. Vær yderst forsigtig. Produktet har en beskyttende 
leder. Manglende tilslutning af beskyttelseslederen kan resultere i elektrisk stød. 

PRODUKTEGENSKABER 
Produktet tænder og slukker automatisk belysningen, når det udsættes for 
objekter i bevægelse. 

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE 
Udfør vedligeholdelse med strømforsyningen afbrudt. Tildæk ikke produktet. 
Lyskilden varmer op til en høj temperatur. Rengør kun med bløde, tørre klude. 
Brug ikke kemiske rengøringsmidler. Produkt med ikke-udskiftelig LED lyskilde. 
Hvis lyskilden er beskadiget, kan produktet ikke repareres. Hvis det er 
beskadiget, må du ikke forsøge at reparere det selv. Kontakt producenten. 

FORKLARING AF SYMBOLER 
P1: Nominel spænding. 
P2: Lyskildestrøm. 
P3: Vægmonteret produkt. 
P4: Produktet har yderligere sikkerhedsforanstaltninger i form af et ekstra 
beskyttelseskredsløb. 
P5: Tæthedsgrad. 
P6: Velegnet til udendørs brug. 
P7: Produktet overholder kravene i EU-direktiver. 
P8: I overensstemmelse med det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/EU om elektrisk 
og elektronisk udstyr angiver WEEE-mærkningen behovet for selektiv indsamling 
af brugt elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. Sådan mærkede produkter må ikke 
smides i almindeligt affald sammen med andet affald, dog med bødestraf. 
Sådanne produkter kan være skadelige for miljøet og menneskers sundhed og 
kræver en særlig form for genanvendelse. 
P9: Overholder GPSR-forordning (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Ikke til børn. 

NOTER / NOTER 
Manglende overholdelse af instruktionerne i denne vejledning kan f.eks. 
forårsage: brand, forbrændinger, elektrisk stød, fysisk skade og andre materielle 
og immaterielle skader. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. forbeholder sig ret til at 
foretage ændringer i denne vejledning. 
 

DE 
ZWECK/ANWENDUNG 

Produkt zur dekorativen Außenbeleuchtung. 
MONTAGE 

BBitte lesen Sie die Anleitung, bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen. Die 
Installation sollte von einer Person mit entsprechender Qualifikation durchgeführt 
werden. Führen Sie sämtliche Tätigkeiten bei getrennter Stromzufuhr durch. Bitte 
seien Sie äußerst vorsichtig. Das Produkt verfügt über einen Schutzleiter. Bei 
fehlendem Anschluss des Schutzleiters besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags.. 

PRODUKTMERKMALE 
Das Produkt schaltet die Beleuchtung automatisch ein und aus, wenn es 
bewegten Objekten ausgesetzt wird.WARTUNG 
Führen Sie Wartungsarbeiten bei unterbrochener Stromversorgung durch. 
Decken Sie das Produkt nicht ab. Die Lichtquelle erhitzt sich auf eine hohe 
Temperatur. Nur mit weichen, trockenen Tüchern reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine 
chemischen Reinigungsmittel. Produkt mit nicht austauschbarer LED-Lichtquelle. 
Bei einer Beschädigung der Lichtquelle ist eine Reparatur des Produktes nicht 
möglich. Versuchen Sie bei einer Beschädigung nicht, das Gerät selbst zu 
reparieren. Kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller. 

ERKLÄRUNG DER SYMBOLE 
P1: Nennspannung. 
P2: Leistung der Lichtquelle. 
P3: Wandmontiertes Produkt. 
P4: Das Produkt verfügt über zusätzliche Sicherheitsmaßnahmen in Form einer 
zusätzlichen Schutzschaltung. 
P5: Grad der Dichtheit. 
P6: Für den Außenbereich geeignet. 
P7: Das Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der Richtlinien der Europäischen 
Union (EU). 
P8: Gemäß der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräte weist die WEEE-Kennzeichnung auf die Notwendigkeit einer 
selektiven Sammlung gebrauchter Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte hin. Derart 
gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen nicht zusammen mit anderem Abfall in den 
Hausmüll geworfen werden, andernfalls droht ein Bußgeld. Solche Produkte 
können schädlich für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit sein und 
erfordern eine spezielle Form des Recyclings. 
P9: Konform mit der GPSR-Verordnung (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Für Kinder nicht erlaubt. 

ANMERKUNGEN / ANMERKUNGEN 
Die Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen in dieser Anleitung kann z.B. zu: Feuer, 
Verbrennungen, elektrischem Schlag, Körperverletzungen und anderen 
materiellen und immateriellen Schäden führen. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. behält 
sich das Recht vor, Änderungen an diesem Handbuch vorzunehmen. 
 

EN 
PURPOSE / APPLICATION 

Product intended for decorative outdoor lighting. 
MOUNTING 

Before starting the installation, read the instructions. The installation should be 
performed by a person with the appropriate qualifications. All activities should be 
performed with the power supply disconnected. Exercise particular caution. The 
product has a protective conductor. Failure to connect the protective conductor 
may result in electric shock. 

PRODUCT FEATURES 
The product automatically turns the lighting on and off when exposed to moving 
objects. 

MAINTENANCE 
Perform maintenance with the power supply disconnected. Do not cover the 
product. The light source heats up to high temperatures. Clean only with soft and 
dry fabrics. Do not use chemical cleaning agents. Product with a non-replaceable 
LED light source. In the event of damage to the light source, the product is not 
repairable. In the event of damage, do not attempt to repair it yourself. Contact 
the manufacturer. 

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS 
P1: Nominal voltage. 
P2: Light source power. 
P3: Product for wall mounting. 
P4: The product has additional safety measures in the form of an additional 
protective circuit. 
P5: Degree of tightness. 
P6: Can be used outdoors. 
P7: The product meets the requirements of European Union (EU) Directives. 
P8: In accordance with European Directive 2012/19/EU on electrical and 
electronic equipment, the WEEE marking indicates the need for selective 
collection of used electrical and electronic equipment. Products so marked, under 
penalty of a fine, cannot be thrown into regular waste together with other waste. 
Such products may be harmful to the environment and human health, require a 
special form of recycling. 
P9: Compliant with GPSR Regulation (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Not allowed for children. 

NOTES / NOTES 
Non-compliance with the instructions in this manual may cause e.g.: fire, burns, 
electric shock, physical injury and other material and immaterial damage. 
BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. reserves the right to make changes in this manual. 
 

ES 
FINALIDAD / APLICACIÓN 

Producto destinado a la iluminación decorativa exterior. 
MONTAJE 

Lea las instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje. La instalación debe ser 
realizada por una persona con la cualificación adecuada. Realice todas las 
actividades con la fuente de alimentación desconectada. Por favor, tenga mucho 
cuidado. El producto tiene un conductor de protección. Si no se conecta el 
conductor de protección puede producirse una descarga eléctrica. 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO 
El producto enciende y apaga automáticamente la iluminación cuando se expone 
a objetos en movimiento. 

MANTENIMIENTO 
Realice el mantenimiento con la fuente de alimentación desconectada. No cubra 
el producto. La fuente de luz se calienta hasta alcanzar una temperatura alta. 
Limpiar únicamente con paños suaves y secos. No utilice agentes de limpieza 
químicos. Producto con fuente de luz LED no reemplazable. Si la fuente de luz 
está dañada, el producto no se puede reparar. Si está dañado, no intente 
repararlo usted mismo. Contacte con el fabricante. 

EXPLICACIÓN DE LOS SÍMBOLOS 
P1: Tensión nominal. 
P2: Potencia de la fuente de luz. 
P3: Producto de montaje en pared. 
P4: El producto tiene medidas de seguridad adicionales en forma de un circuito 
de protección adicional. 
P5: Grado de estanqueidad. 
P6: Apto para uso en exteriores. 
P7: El producto cumple con los requisitos de las Directivas de la Unión Europea 
(UE). 
P8: De acuerdo con la Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE sobre aparatos eléctricos 
y electrónicos, el marcado RAEE indica la necesidad de realizar una recogida 

selectiva de los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos usados. Los productos así 
marcados no podrán arrojarse a la basura normal junto con otros residuos, bajo 
pena de multa. Estos productos pueden ser nocivos para el medio ambiente y la 
salud humana y requieren una forma especial de reciclaje. 
P9: Cumple con el Reglamento GPSR (UE) 2023/988. 
P10: No permitido para niños. 

NOTAS / NOTAS 
La inobservancia de las instrucciones de este manual puede provocar, por 
ejemplo, incendios, quemaduras, descargas eléctricas, lesiones físicas y otros 
daños materiales e inmateriales. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. se reserva el derecho 
a realizar cambios en este manual. 
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EESMÄRK/RAKENDUS 
Toode on mõeldud dekoratiivseks välisvalgustuseks. 

MOUNTING 
Enne kokkupaneku alustamist lugege juhiseid. Paigaldamise peaks teostama 
vastava kvalifikatsiooniga isik. Tehke kõik tegevused lahti ühendatud 
toiteallikaga. Olge äärmiselt ettevaatlik. Tootel on kaitsejuht. Kaitsejuhtme 
ühendamata jätmine võib põhjustada elektrilöögi.. 

TOOTE OMADUSED 
Toode lülitab valgustuse liikuvate objektide suhtes automaatselt sisse ja välja. 

HOOLDUS 
Tehke hooldust lahti ühendatud toiteallikaga. Ärge katke toodet. Valgusallikas 
soojeneb kõrge temperatuurini. Puhastage ainult pehme ja kuiva lapiga. Ärge 
kasutage keemilisi puhastusvahendeid. Vahetamatu LED-valgusallikaga toode. 
Kui valgusallikas on kahjustatud, ei saa toodet parandada. Kui see on 
kahjustatud, ärge proovige seda ise parandada. Võtke ühendust tootjaga. 

SÜMBOLITE SELGITUS 
P1: nimipinge. 
P2: valgusallika võimsus. 
P3: seinale kinnitatav toode. 
P4: tootel on täiendavad ohutusmeetmed täiendava kaitseahela kujul. 
P5: tihedusaste. 
P6: sobib kasutamiseks välitingimustes. 
P7: Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu (EL) direktiivide nõuetele. 
P8: Vastavalt Euroopa direktiivile 2012/19/EL elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
kohta näitab WEEE märgis vajadust kasutatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
valikuliseks kogumiseks. Nii märgistatud tooteid ei tohi trahviga koos muude 
jäätmetega visata tavaprügi hulka. Sellised tooted võivad olla keskkonnale ja 
inimeste tervisele kahjulikud ning nõuavad spetsiaalset ringlussevõttu. 
P9: Vastab GPSR-i määrusele (EL) 2023/988. 
P10: Pole lubatud lastele. 

MÄRKUSED / MÄRKUSED 
Käesolevas kasutusjuhendis toodud juhiste eiramine võib põhjustada näiteks: 
tulekahju, põletusi, elektrilööki, kehavigastusi ning muid materiaalseid ja 
immateriaalseid kahjustusi. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. jätab endale õiguse teha 
käesolevas juhendis muudatusi. 
 

FI 
TARKOITUS / SOVELLUS 

Tuote on tarkoitettu koristeelliseen ulkovalaistukseen. 
MOUNTING 

Lue ohjeet ennen kokoamisen aloittamista. Asennuksen saa suorittaa henkilö, 
jolla on asianmukainen pätevyys. Suorita kaikki toiminnot virtalähteen ollessa 
katkaistu. Ole äärimmäisen varovainen. Tuotteessa on suojajohdin. 
Suojajohtimen kytkemättä jättäminen voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun. 

TUOTTEEN OMINAISUUDET 
Tuote kytkee valaistuksen automaattisesti päälle ja pois päältä, kun se altistuu 
liikkuville esineille. 

HUOLTO 
Suorita huolto katkaistuna virtalähteestä. Älä peitä tuotetta. Valonlähde 
lämpenee korkeaan lämpötilaan. Puhdista vain pehmeillä, kuivilla liinoilla. Älä 
käytä kemiallisia puhdistusaineita. Tuote, jossa ei-vaihdettava LED-valolähde. 
Jos valonlähde on vaurioitunut, tuotetta ei voi korjata. Jos se on vaurioitunut, älä 
yritä korjata sitä itse. Ota yhteyttä valmistajaan. 

SYMBOLIEN SELITYS 
P1: Nimellisjännite. 
P2: Valonlähteen teho. 
P3: Seinälle kiinnitettävä tuote. 
P4: Tuotteessa on lisäturvatoimenpiteitä lisäsuojapiirin muodossa. 
P5: Kireysaste. 
P6: Soveltuu ulkokäyttöön. 
P7: Tuote täyttää Euroopan unionin (EU) direktiivien vaatimukset. 
P8: Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita koskevan EU-direktiivin 2012/19/EU 
mukaisesti WEEE-merkintä osoittaa, että käytetyt sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteet 
kerätään valikoivasti. Näin merkittyjä tuotteita ei saa sakkoa vastaan heittää 
tavalliseen roskikseen muiden jätteiden mukana. Tällaiset tuotteet voivat olla 
haitallisia ympäristölle ja ihmisten terveydelle ja vaatia erityistä kierrätystä. 
P9: GPSR-asetuksen (EU) 2023/988 mukainen. 
P10: Ei sallittu lapsille. 

 
HUOMAUTUKSET / HUOMAUTUKSET 

Tämän käyttöohjeen ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa esimerkiksi 
tulipalon, palovammoja, sähköiskun, fyysisiä vammoja ja muita aineellisia ja 
aineettomia vahinkoja. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. pidättää oikeuden tehdä 
muutoksia tähän käyttöohjeeseen. 
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BUT / APPLICATION 
Produit destiné à l'éclairage décoratif extérieur. 

MONTAGE 
Veuillez lire les instructions avant de commencer l'assemblage. L'installation doit 
être effectuée par une personne possédant les qualifications appropriées. 
Effectuez toutes les activités avec l’alimentation électrique débranchée. Veuillez 
faire preuve d’une extrême prudence. Le produit dispose d'un conducteur de 
protection. Le non-raccordement du conducteur de protection peut entraîner un 
choc électrique. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT 
Le produit allume et éteint automatiquement l'éclairage lorsqu'il est exposé à des 
objets en mouvement. 

MAINTENANCE 
Effectuer la maintenance avec l’alimentation électrique débranchée. Ne pas 
couvrir le produit. La source lumineuse chauffe jusqu'à une température élevée. 
Nettoyer uniquement avec des chiffons doux et secs. N'utilisez pas de produits 
de nettoyage chimiques. Produit avec source lumineuse LED non remplaçable. 
Si la source lumineuse est endommagée, le produit ne peut pas être réparé. En 

cas de dommage, n’essayez pas de le réparer vous-même. Contactez le 
fabricant. 

EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES 
P1 : Tension nominale. 
P2 : Puissance de la source lumineuse. 
P3 : Produit à fixer au mur. 
P4 : Le produit dispose de mesures de sécurité supplémentaires sous la forme 
d'un circuit de protection supplémentaire. 
P5 : Degré d'étanchéité. 
P6 : Convient pour une utilisation en extérieur. 
P7 : Le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives de l’Union européenne 
(UE). 
P8 : Conformément à la Directive Européenne 2012/19/UE relative aux 
équipements électriques et électroniques, le marquage DEEE indique la 
nécessité d'une collecte sélective des équipements électriques et électroniques 
usagés. Les produits ainsi marqués ne peuvent être jetés avec les autres déchets 
dans les ordures ménagères, sous peine d'amende. Ces produits peuvent être 
nocifs pour l’environnement et la santé humaine et nécessitent une forme 
particulière de recyclage. 
P9 : Conforme au règlement GPSR (UE) 2023/988. 
P10 : Interdit aux enfants. 

NOTES / NOTES 
Le non-respect des instructions de ce manuel peut provoquer, par exemple, un 
incendie, des brûlures, un choc électrique, des blessures physiques et d'autres 
dommages matériels et immatériels. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. se réserve le droit 
d'apporter des modifications à ce manuel. 
 

HR 
NAMJENA / PRIMJENA 

Proizvod namijenjen za vanjsku dekorativnu rasvjetu. 
MONTAŽA 

Prije početka sastavljanja pročitajte upute. Instalaciju treba izvesti osoba s 
odgovarajućim kvalifikacijama. Sve radnje provodite s isključenim napajanjem. 
Budite iznimno oprezni. Proizvod ima zaštitni vodič. Nespojivanje zaštitnog 
vodiča može dovesti do strujnog udara. 

ZNAČAJKE PROIZVODA 
Proizvod automatski uključuje i isključuje rasvjetu kada je izložen pokretnim 
objektima. 

ODRŽAVANJE 
Izvršite održavanje s isključenim napajanjem. Nemojte prekrivati proizvod. Izvor 
svjetla se zagrijava do visoke temperature. Čistite samo mekim, suhim krpama. 
Nemojte koristiti kemijska sredstva za čišćenje. Proizvod s nezamjenjivim LED 
izvorom svjetla. Ako je izvor svjetlosti oštećen, proizvod se ne može popraviti. 
Ako je oštećen, ne pokušavajte ga sami popraviti. Kontaktirajte proizvođača. 

OBJAŠNJENJE SIMBOLA 
P1: Nazivni napon. 
P2: Snaga izvora svjetlosti. 
P3: Zidni proizvod. 
P4: Proizvod ima dodatne sigurnosne mjere u obliku dodatnog zaštitnog kruga. 
P5: Stupanj nepropusnosti. 
P6: Prikladno za vanjsku upotrebu. 
P7: Proizvod je u skladu sa zahtjevima direktiva Europske unije (EU). 
P8: U skladu s Europskom direktivom 2012/19/EU o električnoj i elektroničkoj 
opremi, WEEE oznaka ukazuje na potrebu selektivnog prikupljanja rabljene 
električne i elektroničke opreme. Tako označeni proizvodi ne smiju se bacati u 
obično smeće zajedno s drugim otpadom, pod prijetnjom novčane kazne. Takvi 
proizvodi mogu biti štetni za okoliš i ljudsko zdravlje te zahtijevaju poseban oblik 
recikliranja. 
P9: U skladu s Uredbom GPSR (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Nije dopušteno djeci. 

NAPOMENE/SAVJETI 
Nepridržavanje uputa može rezultirati npr. požarom, opeklinama, strujnim 
udarom, tjelesnim ozljedama i drugom materijalnom i nematerijalnom štetom. 
BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. zadržava pravo izmjene uputa 
 

HU 
CÉL / ALKALMAZÁS 

Dekoratív kültéri világításra szánt termék. 
FELSZERELÉS 

Kérjük, olvassa el az utasításokat az összeszerelés megkezdése előtt. A 
telepítést megfelelő képesítéssel rendelkező személynek kell elvégeznie. 
Minden tevékenységet lekapcsolt tápfeszültség mellett végezzen. Kérjük, járjon 
el rendkívül óvatosan. A termék védővezetővel rendelkezik. A védővezeték 
csatlakoztatásának elmulasztása áramütést okozhat. 

TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK 
A termék automatikusan be- és kikapcsolja a világítást, amikor mozgó tárgyaknak 
van kitéve. 

KARBANTARTÁS 
A karbantartást lekapcsolt tápfeszültség mellett végezze. Ne takarja le a 
terméket. A fényforrás magas hőmérsékletre melegszik fel. Csak puha, száraz 
ruhával tisztítsa. Ne használjon vegyi tisztítószereket. Nem cserélhető LED 
fényforrással ellátott termék. Ha a fényforrás sérült, a termék nem javítható. Ha 
megsérült, ne kísérelje meg saját maga megjavítani. Vegye fel a kapcsolatot a 
gyártóval. 

A SZIMBÓLUMOK MAGYARÁZATA 
P1: Névleges feszültség. 
P2: Fényforrás teljesítménye. 
P3: Falra szerelhető termék. 
P4: A termék további biztonsági intézkedésekkel rendelkezik egy kiegészítő 
védőáramkör formájában. 
P5: Tömörítési fok. 
P6: Kültéri használatra alkalmas. 
P7: A termék megfelel az Európai Unió (EU) irányelveinek követelményeinek. 
P8: Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekről szóló 2012/19/EU európai 
irányelvvel összhangban a WEEE jelölés a használt elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések szelektív gyűjtésének szükségességét jelzi. Az így megjelölt 
termékeket más hulladékkal együtt nem lehet a közönséges szemétbe dobni, 
pénzbüntetéssel. Az ilyen termékek károsak lehetnek a környezetre és az emberi 
egészségre, és speciális újrahasznosítást igényelnek. 
P9: Megfelel az (EU) 2023/988 GPSR rendeletnek. 
P10: Nem gyerekeknek. 

MEGJEGYZÉSEK / MEGJEGYZÉSEK 
Az ebben a kézikönyvben szereplő utasítások be nem tartása például: tüzet, 
égési sérüléseket, áramütést, testi sérüléseket és egyéb anyagi és immateriális 
károkat okozhat. BIZPROJEKT SP. A Z O.O. fenntartja a jogot a jelen kézikönyv 
módosítására. 
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IT 
SCOPO / APPLICAZIONE 

Prodotto destinato all'illuminazione decorativa per esterni. 
MONTAGGIO 

Si prega di leggere le istruzioni prima di iniziare il montaggio. L'installazione deve 
essere eseguita da una persona adeguatamente qualificata. Eseguire tutte le 
attività con l'alimentazione elettrica scollegata. Si prega di prestare la massima 
attenzione. Il prodotto è dotato di conduttore di protezione. Il mancato 
collegamento del conduttore di protezione può provocare scosse elettriche. 

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO 
Il prodotto accende e spegne automaticamente l'illuminazione quando è esposto 
a oggetti in movimento. 

MANUTENZIONE 
Eseguire la manutenzione con l'alimentazione elettrica scollegata. Non coprire il 
prodotto. La sorgente luminosa si riscalda fino a raggiungere una temperatura 
elevata. Pulire solo con panni morbidi e asciutti. Non utilizzare detergenti chimici. 
Prodotto con sorgente luminosa a LED non sostituibile. Se la sorgente luminosa 
è danneggiata, il prodotto non può essere riparato. Se danneggiato, non tentare 
di ripararlo da solo. Contattare il produttore. 

SPIEGAZIONE DEI SIMBOLI 
P1: Tensione nominale. 
P2: Potenza della sorgente luminosa. 
P3: Prodotto da parete. 
P4: Il prodotto è dotato di misure di sicurezza aggiuntive sotto forma di un circuito 
di protezione aggiuntivo. 
P5: Grado di tenuta. 
P6: Adatto per uso esterno. 
P7: Il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'Unione Europea (UE). 
P8: In conformità alla Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE sulle apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche, la marcatura RAEE indica la necessità di una raccolta 
selettiva delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche usate. I prodotti così 
contrassegnati non possono essere gettati tra i rifiuti comuni insieme agli altri 
rifiuti, pena una multa. Tali prodotti possono essere dannosi per l'ambiente e la 
salute umana e richiedono una forma speciale di riciclaggio. 
P9: Conforme al Regolamento GPSR (UE) 2023/988. 
P10: Non adatto ai bambini. 

NOTE / NOTE 
L'inosservanza delle istruzioni contenute nel presente manuale può causare, ad 
esempio, incendi, ustioni, scosse elettriche, lesioni fisiche e altri danni materiali 
e immateriali. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche 
al presente manuale. 
 

LT 
PASKIRTIS / TAIKYMAS 

Gaminys skirtas dekoratyviniam lauko apšvietimui. 
MONTAVIMAS 

Prieš pradėdami surinkti, perskaitykite instrukcijas. Montavimą turi atlikti 
atitinkamą kvalifikaciją turintis asmuo. Visą veiklą atlikite atjungę maitinimo 
šaltinį. Būkite labai atsargūs. Gaminys turi apsauginį laidininką. Jei neprijungsite 
apsauginio laido, galite patirti elektros smūgį.. 

GAMINIO SAVYBĖS 
Produktas automatiškai įjungia ir išjungia apšvietimą, kai jį paliečia judantys 
objektai. 

PRIEŽIŪRA 
Techninę priežiūrą atlikite atjungę maitinimo šaltinį. Neuždenkite gaminio. 
Šviesos šaltinis įkaista iki aukštos temperatūros. Valykite tik minkštomis, 
sausomis šluostėmis. Nenaudokite cheminių valymo priemonių. Gaminys su 
nekeičiamu LED šviesos šaltiniu. Jei šviesos šaltinis yra pažeistas, gaminio 
taisyti negalima. Jei sugadintas, nebandykite taisyti patys. Susisiekite su 
gamintoju. 

SIMBOLIŲ PAAIŠKINIMAS 
P1: nominali įtampa. 
P2: šviesos šaltinio galia. 
P3: Sieninis gaminys. 
P4: gaminyje yra papildomų saugos priemonių – papildomos apsauginės 
grandinės. 
P5: sandarumo laipsnis. 
P6: tinka naudoti lauke. 
P7: Gaminys atitinka Europos Sąjungos (ES) direktyvų reikalavimus. 
P8: Pagal Europos direktyvą 2012/19/ES dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos, EEĮ 
atliekų ženklinimas nurodo būtinybę pasirinktinai surinkti naudotą elektros ir 
elektroninę įrangą. Taip pažymėtų gaminių negalima mesti į įprastas šiukšles 
kartu su kitomis atliekomis, už tai gresia bauda. Tokie gaminiai gali būti 
kenksmingi aplinkai ir žmonių sveikatai, todėl juos reikia perdirbti specialiu būdu. 
P9: atitinka GPSR reglamentą (ES) 2023/988. 
P10: Neleidžiama vaikams. 

PASTABOS / PASTABOS 
Nesilaikant šiame vadove pateiktų nurodymų, gali kilti gaisras, nudegimai, 
elektros smūgis, fiziniai sužalojimai ir kita materialinė bei nematerialinė žala. 
BIZPROJEKT SP. Bendrovė Z O.O. pasilieka teisę keisti šį vadovą. 

 
LV 

MĒRĶIS / PIELIETOJUMS 
Produkts paredzēts dekoratīvam āra apgaismojumam. 

MONTĀŽA 
Pirms montāžas uzsākšanas izlasiet instrukcijas. Uzstādīšana jāveic personai ar 
atbilstošu kvalifikāciju. Veiciet visas darbības ar atslēgtu strāvu. Esiet īpaši 
uzmanīgs. Produktam ir aizsargvadītājs. Aizsargvada nepievienošana var izraisīt 
elektriskās strāvas triecienu. Salocīšanas shēma: skatiet attēlu blakus tai. 

PRODUKTA ĪPAŠĪBAS 
Produkts automātiski ieslēdz un izslēdz apgaismojumu, saskaroties ar kustīgiem 
objektiem.. 

UZTURĒŠANA 
Pirms montāžas uzsākšanas, lūdzu, izlasiet instrukcijas. Uzstādīšana jāveic 
personai ar atbilstošu kvalifikāciju. Veiciet visas darbības ar atvienotu strāvas 
padevi. Lūdzu, ievērojiet īpašu piesardzību. Produktam ir aizsargvadītājs. 
Aizsargvada nepievienošana var izraisīt elektriskās strāvas triecienu. 

SIMBOLU SKAIDROJUMS 
P1: nominālais spriegums. 
P2: gaismas avota jauda. 
P3: pie sienas stiprināms izstrādājums. 
P4: Produktam ir papildu drošības pasākumi papildu aizsardzības ķēdes veidā. 
P5: hermētiskuma pakāpe. 
P6: piemērots lietošanai ārpus telpām. 
P7: Produkts atbilst Eiropas Savienības (ES) direktīvu prasībām. 
P8: saskaņā ar Eiropas direktīvu 2012/19/ES par elektriskām un elektroniskām 
iekārtām EEIA marķējums norāda uz nepieciešamību selektīvi savākt nolietotās 

elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtas. Šādi marķētos produktus nedrīkst izmest 
parastajos atkritumos kopā ar citiem atkritumiem, par to tiek uzlikts naudas sods. 
Šādi produkti var būt kaitīgi videi un cilvēku veselībai, un tiem ir nepieciešama 
īpaša pārstrāde. 
P9: atbilst GPSR Regulai (ES) 2023/988. 
P10: nav atļauts bērniem. 

PIEZĪMES / PIEZĪMES 
Šīs rokasgrāmatas norādījumu neievērošana var izraisīt, piemēram, ugunsgrēku, 
apdegumus, elektrošoku, fiziskas traumas un citus materiālus un nemateriālus 
bojājumus. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. patur tiesības veikt izmaiņas šajā 
rokasgrāmatā. 

 
NL 

DOEL / TOEPASSING 
Product bedoeld voor decoratieve buitenverlichting. 

MONTAGE 
Lees de instructies voordat u met de montage begint. De installatie moet worden 
uitgevoerd door een persoon met de juiste kwalificaties. Voer alle 
werkzaamheden uit terwijl de stroom is uitgeschakeld. Wees vooral voorzichtig. 
Het product heeft een beschermende geleider. Als u de beschermingsgeleider 
niet aansluit, kan dit leiden tot een elektrische schok. Vouwschema: zie de 
afbeelding ernaast. 

PRODUCTKENMERKEN 
Het product schakelt de verlichting automatisch in en uit wanneer het wordt 
blootgesteld aan bewegende objecten. 

ONDERHOUD 
Lees de instructies voordat u met de montage begint. De installatie moet worden 
uitgevoerd door een persoon met de juiste kwalificaties. Voer alle 
werkzaamheden uit terwijl de stroomtoevoer is losgekoppeld. Wees uiterst 
voorzichtig. Het product heeft een beschermingsgeleider. Als de 
beschermingsgeleider niet goed wordt aangesloten, kan dit een elektrische 
schok tot gevolg hebben. 

UITLEG VAN SYMBOLEN 
P1: Nominale spanning. 
P2: Vermogen van de lichtbron. 
P3: Wandproduct. 
P4: Het product heeft extra veiligheidsmaatregelen in de vorm van een extra 
beveiligingscircuit. 
P5: Mate van dichtheid. 
P6: Geschikt voor buitengebruik. 
P7: Het product voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen van de Europese Unie 
(EU). 
P8: In overeenstemming met de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU betreffende 
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur geeft de WEEE-markering aan dat 
gebruikte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur selectief moet worden 
ingezameld. Producten die met dit kenmerk zijn gemarkeerd, mogen niet met 
ander afval in het gewone afval worden gegooid. Er riskeert een boete. Dergelijke 
producten kunnen schadelijk zijn voor het milieu en de gezondheid van de mens 
en vereisen een speciale vorm van recycling. 
P9: Voldoet aan GPSR-verordening (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Niet toegestaan voor kinderen. 

OPMERKINGEN 
Niet-naleving van de instructies in deze handleiding kan o.a. leiden tot: brand, 
brandwonden, elektrische schokken, lichamelijk letsel en andere materiële en 
immateriële schade. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. behoudt zich het recht voor 
wijzigingen aan te brengen in deze handleiding. 
 

PT 
OBJECTIVO / APLICAÇÃO 

Produto destinado à iluminação decorativa de áreas exteriores. 
MOUNTING 

Leia as instruções antes de iniciar a montagem. A instalação deve ser realizada 
por uma pessoa com qualificações adequadas. Realize todas as atividades com 
a alimentação elétrica desligada. Tenha muito cuidado. O produto possui um 
condutor de proteção. A não ligação do condutor de proteção pode resultar em 
choque elétrico. 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO 
O produto liga e desliga automaticamente a iluminação quando exposto a objetos 
em movimento. 

PRINTENÇA 
Efetue a manutenção com a alimentação elétrica desligada. Não cubra o 
produto. A fonte de luz aquece até uma temperatura elevada. Limpe apenas com 
panos macios e secos. Não utilize produtos de limpeza químicos. Produto com 
fonte de luz LED não substituível. Se a fonte de luz estiver danificada, o produto 
não pode ser reparado. Se estiver danificado, não tente repará-lo sozinho. Entre 
em contacto com o fabricante. 

EXPLICAÇÃO DE SÍMBOLOS 
P1: Tensão nominal. 
P2: Potência da fonte de luz. 
P3: Produto de parede. 
P4: O produto possui medidas de segurança adicionais sob a forma de um 
circuito de proteção adicional. 
P5: Grau de estanquicidade. 
P6: Adequado para uso no exterior. 
P7: O produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das Diretivas da União 
Europeia (UE). 
P8: De acordo com a Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa a equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrónicos, a marcação REEE indica a necessidade de recolha 
seletiva de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos usados. Os produtos assim 
marcados não podem ser deitados no lixo comum juntamente com outros 
resíduos, sob pena de multa. Estes produtos podem ser prejudiciais para o 
ambiente e para a saúde humana e requerem uma forma especial de reciclagem. 
P9: Em conformidade com o Regulamento GPSR (UE) 2023/988. 
P10: Não para crianças. 

NOTAS / NOTAS 
O não cumprimento das instruções deste manual pode causar, por exemplo: 
incêndio, queimaduras, choque eléctrico, ferimentos físicos e outros danos 
materiais e imateriais. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. reserva-se o direito de fazer 
alterações a este manual. 
 

RO 
SCOP / APLICAȚIE 

Produs destinat iluminatului decorativ exterior. 
MONTAJ 

Vă rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile înainte de a începe asamblarea. Instalarea trebuie 
efectuată de o persoană cu calificarea corespunzătoare. Efectuați toate 
activitățile cu sursa de alimentare deconectată. Vă rugăm să fiți extrem de 

precauți. Produsul are un conductor de protecție. Neconectarea conductorului de 
protecție poate duce la șoc electric. 

CARACTERISTICI ALE PRODUSULUI 
Produsul aprinde și stinge automat iluminatul atunci când este expus la obiecte 
în mișcare. 

ÎNTREȚINERE 
Efectuați întreținerea cu sursa de alimentare deconectată. Nu acoperiți produsul. 
Sursa de lumină se încălzește până la o temperatură ridicată. Curățați numai cu 
cârpe moi și uscate. Nu utilizați agenți de curățare chimici. Produs cu sursă de 
lumină LED neînlocuibilă. Dacă sursa de lumină este deteriorată, produsul nu 
poate fi reparat. Dacă este deteriorat, nu încercați să îl reparați singur. Contactați 
producătorul. 

EXPLICAREA SIMBOLURILOR 
P1: Tensiune nominală. 
P2: puterea sursei de lumină. 
P3: Produs montat pe perete. 
P4: Produsul are măsuri suplimentare de siguranță sub forma unui circuit de 
protecție suplimentar. 
P5: Gradul de etanșeitate. 
P6: Potrivit pentru utilizare în aer liber. 
P7: Produsul respectă cerințele directivelor Uniunii Europene (UE). 
P8: În conformitate cu Directiva Europeană 2012/19/UE privind echipamentele 
electrice și electronice, marcajul DEEE indică necesitatea colectării selective a 
echipamentelor electrice și electronice uzate. Produsele astfel marcate nu pot fi 
aruncate la gunoiul obișnuit împreună cu alte deșeuri, sub sancțiunea unei 
amenzi. Astfel de produse pot fi dăunătoare mediului și sănătății umane și 
necesită o formă specială de reciclare. 
P9: Conform cu Regulamentul GPSR (UE) 2023/988. 
P10: Nu este permis copiilor. 

NOTE / NOTES 
Nerespectarea instrucțiunilor din acest manual poate provoca, de exemplu: 
incendii, arsuri, șocuri electrice, vătămări corporale și alte daune materiale și 
imateriale. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. își rezervă dreptul de a face modificări în 
acest manual. 
 

SK 
ÚČEL/APLIKÁCIA 

Výrobok určený na dekoratívne vonkajšie osvetlenie. 
MONTÁŽ 

Pred začatím montáže si prečítajte pokyny. Inštaláciu by mala vykonávať osoba 
s príslušnou kvalifikáciou. Všetky činnosti vykonávajte s odpojeným napájaním. 
Buďte mimoriadne opatrní. Výrobok má ochranný vodič. Nepripojenie 
ochranného vodiča môže viesť k úrazu elektrickým prúdom. 

VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU 
Produkt automaticky zapína a vypína osvetlenie, keď je vystavený pohybujúcim 
sa objektom. 

ÚDRŽBA 
Údržbu vykonávajte s odpojeným napájaním. Výrobok nezakrývajte. Svetelný 
zdroj sa zahreje na vysokú teplotu. Čistite iba mäkkou, suchou handričkou. 
Nepoužívajte chemické čistiace prostriedky. Produkt s nevymeniteľným LED 
svetelným zdrojom. Ak je zdroj svetla poškodený, výrobok nie je možné opraviť. 
Ak je poškodený, nepokúšajte sa ho opraviť sami. Kontaktujte výrobcu. 

VYSVETLENIE SYMBOLOV 
P1: Menovité napätie. 
P2: Výkon svetelného zdroja. 
P3: Nástenný produkt. 
P4: Výrobok má dodatočné bezpečnostné opatrenia vo forme dodatočného 
ochranného obvodu. 
P5: Stupeň tesnosti. 
P6: Vhodné na vonkajšie použitie. 
P7: Produkt je v súlade s požiadavkami smerníc Európskej únie (EÚ). 
P8: V súlade s európskou smernicou 2012/19/EÚ o elektrických a elektronických 
zariadeniach označuje označenie WEEE potrebu selektívneho zberu použitých 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení. Takto označené výrobky sa nesmú 
hádzať do bežného odpadu spolu s ostatným odpadom pod hrozbou pokuty. 
Takéto výrobky môžu byť škodlivé pre životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie a 
vyžadujú si špeciálnu formu recyklácie. 
P9: V súlade s nariadením GPSR (EÚ) 2023/988. 
P10: Nie je povolené pre deti. 

POZNÁMKY / POZNÁMKY 
Nedodržanie pokynov uvedených v tomto návode na obsluhu môže spôsobiť 
napr.: požiar, popáleniny, úraz elektrickým prúdom, telesné zranenia a iné 
materiálne a nemateriálne škody. BIZPROJEKT SP. Spoločnosť Z O.O. si 
vyhradzuje právo na zmeny v tejto príručke. 

 
SL 

NAMEN / UPORABA 
Izdelek namenjen za dekorativno zunanjo razsvetljavo. 

MONTAŽA 
Pred začetkom sestavljanja preberite navodila. Namestitev naj opravi oseba z 
ustreznimi kvalifikacijami. Vse dejavnosti izvajajte z odklopljenim električnim 
tokom. Prosimo, bodite zelo previdni. Izdelek ima zaščitni vodnik. Če zaščitnega 
vodnika ne priključite, lahko pride do električnega udara. 

ZNAČILNOSTI IZDELKA 
Izdelek samodejno vklopi in izklopi osvetlitev, ko je izpostavljen premikajočim se 
predmetom. 

VZDRŽEVANJE 
Vzdrževanje izvajajte z odklopljenim napajanjem. Ne prekrivajte izdelka. Vir 
svetlobe se segreje na visoko temperaturo. Čistite samo z mehkimi, suhimi 
krpami. Ne uporabljajte kemičnih čistilnih sredstev. Izdelek z nezamenljivim LED 
svetlobnim virom. Če je vir svetlobe poškodovan, izdelka ni mogoče popraviti. Če 
je poškodovan, ga ne poskušajte popraviti sami. Kontaktirajte proizvajalca. 

RAZLAGA SIMBOLOV 
P1: Nazivna napetost. 
P2: Moč svetlobnega vira. 
P3: Stenski izdelek. 
P4: Izdelek ima dodatne varnostne ukrepe v obliki dodatnega zaščitnega vezja. 
P5: Stopnja tesnosti. 
P6: Primerno za uporabo na prostem. 
P7: Izdelek je v skladu z zahtevami direktiv Evropske unije (EU). 
P8: V skladu z evropsko direktivo 2012/19/EU o električni in elektronski opremi 
oznaka OEEO označuje potrebo po selektivnem zbiranju rabljene električne in 
elektronske opreme. Tako označenih izdelkov ni dovoljeno odvreči v običajne 
smeti skupaj z drugimi odpadki, za kar je zagrožena globa. Takšni izdelki so lahko 
škodljivi za okolje in zdravje ljudi ter zahtevajo posebno obliko recikliranja. 
P9: Skladno z uredbo GPSR (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Ni dovoljeno za otroke. 

OPOMBE / OPOMBE 
Neupoštevanje navodil v tem priročniku lahko povzroči npr.: požar, opekline, 
električni udar, telesne poškodbe ter drugo materialno in nematerialno škodo. 
BIZPROJEKT SP. Družba Z O.O. si pridržuje pravico do sprememb tega 
priročnika. 

 
SR 

НАМЕНА / ПРИМЕНА 
Производ намењен за декоративно спољно осветљење. 

ИНСТАЛАЦИЈА 
Молимо прочитајте упутства пре почетка састављања. Инсталацију треба 
да изврши особа са одговарајућим квалификацијама. Све радње обављајте 
са искљученим напајањем. Будите изузетно опрезни. Производ има 
заштитни проводник. Ако заштитни проводник не повежете, може доћи до 
струјног удара. 

КАРАКТЕРИСТИКЕ ПРОИЗВОДА 
Производ аутоматски укључује и искључује осветљење када је изложен 
покретним објектима. 

ОДРЖАВАЊЕ 
Одржавање обављајте са искљученим напајањем. Не покривајте производ. 
Извор светлости се загрева до високе температуре. Чистите само меком, 
сувом крпом. Немојте користити хемијска средства за чишћење. Производ 
са незаменљивим ЛЕД извором светлости. Ако је извор светлости оштећен, 
стуб се не може поправити. Ако је оштећен, не покушавајте да га поправите 
сами. Контактирајте произвођача. 

ОБЈАШЊЕЊЕ СИМБОЛА 
P1: Називни напон. 
P2: Снага извора светлости. 
P3: Зидни производ. 
P4: Производ има додатне мере безбедности у виду додатног заштитног 
кола. 
P5: Степен затегнутости. 
P6: Погодно за спољашњу употребу. 
P7: Производ је усклађен са захтевима директива Европске уније (ЕУ). 
P8: У складу са Европском Директивом 2012/19/ЕУ о електричној и 
електронској опреми, ВЕЕЕ ознака указује на потребу селективног 
прикупљања коришћене електричне и електронске опреме. Тако означени 
производи не смеју се бацати у обично ђубре заједно са другим отпадом, уз 
казну. Такви производи могу бити штетни по животну средину и здравље 
људи и захтевају посебан облик рециклаже. 
P9: У складу са ГПСР Уредбом (ЕУ) 2023/988. 
P10: Није дозвољено за децу. 

НАПОМЕНЕ/САВЕТИ 
Непоштовање упутстава може довести до, на пример, пожара, опекотина, 
струјног удара, физичких повреда и друге материјалне и нематеријалне 
штете. БИЗПРОЈЕКТ СП. З О.О. задржава право измене упутстава 
 

SV 
SYFTE/TILLÄMPNING 

Produkt avsedd för dekorativ utomhusbelysning. 
MONTERING 

Läs instruktionerna innan du påbörjar monteringen. Installationen ska utföras av 
en person med lämpliga kvalifikationer. Utför alla aktiviteter med 
strömförsörjningen frånkopplad. Vänligen iaktta extrem försiktighet. Produkten 
har en skyddsledare. Underlåtenhet att ansluta skyddsledaren kan resultera i 
elektriska stötar. 

PRODUKTEGENSKAPER 
Produkten tänder och släcker automatiskt belysningen när den utsätts för rörliga 
föremål.. 

UNDERHÅLL 
Utför underhåll med strömförsörjningen frånkopplad. Täck inte över produkten. 
Ljuskällan värms upp till en hög temperatur. Rengör endast med mjuka, torra 
trasor. Använd inte kemiska rengöringsmedel. Produkt med ej utbytbar LED-
ljuskälla. Om ljuskällan är skadad kan produkten inte repareras. Om den är 
skadad, försök inte reparera den själv. Kontakta tillverkaren. 

FÖRKLARING AV SYMBOLER 
P1: Nominell spänning. 
P2: Ljuskällans ström. 
P3: Väggmonterad produkt. 
P4: Produkten har ytterligare säkerhetsåtgärder i form av en extra skyddskrets. 
P5: Täthetsgrad. 
P6: Lämplig för utomhusbruk. 
P7: Produkten uppfyller kraven i EU:s direktiv. 
P8: I enlighet med det europeiska direktivet 2012/19/EU om elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning indikerar WEEE-märkningen behovet av selektiv insamling 
av använd elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Så märkta produkter får inte 
slängas i vanligt sopor tillsammans med annat avfall, med böter. Sådana 
produkter kan vara skadliga för miljön och människors hälsa och kräver en 
speciell form av återvinning. 
P9: Överensstämmer med GPSR-förordning (EU) 2023/988. 
P10: Ej för barn. 

NOTER / NOTER 
Om du inte följer instruktionerna i den här handboken kan det orsaka t.ex. brand, 
brännskador, elektriska stötar, fysiska skador och andra materiella och 
immateriella skador. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O.O. förbehåller sig rätten att göra 
ändringar i denna handbok. 
 

UA 
ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯ / ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ 

Виріб призначений для декоративного зовнішнього освітлення. 
МОНТАЖ 

Перед початком монтажу прочитайте інструкцію. Установку повинна 
виконувати особа з відповідною кваліфікацією. Виконуйте всі дії при 
відключеному джерелі живлення. Будь ласка, будьте вкрай обережні. Виріб 
має захисний провідник. Неправильне підключення захисного дроту може 
призвести до ураження електричним струмом. 

ОСОБЛИВОСТІ ПРОДУКТУ 
Виріб автоматично вмикає та вимикає освітлення, коли на нього 
потрапляють рухомі об'єкти. 

ТЕХНІЧНЕ ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ 
Виконуйте технічне обслуговування при відключеному джерелі живлення. 
Не накривайте виріб. Джерело світла нагрівається до високої температури. 
Чистіть лише м’якими сухими тканинами. Не використовуйте хімічні засоби 
для чищення. Виріб з незмінним світлодіодним джерелом світла. Якщо 
джерело світла пошкоджено, виріб не підлягає ремонту. У разі пошкодження 
не намагайтеся відремонтувати його самостійно. Зверніться до виробника.  

 

ПОЯСНЕННЯ СИМВОЛІВ 
P1: номінальна напруга. 
P2: Потужність джерела світла. 
P3: настінний продукт. 
P4: Виріб має додаткові заходи безпеки у вигляді додаткової захисної схеми. 
P5: Ступінь герметичності. 
P6: підходить для зовнішнього використання. 
P7: Продукт відповідає вимогам Директив Європейського Союзу (ЄС). 
P8: Відповідно до Європейської Директиви 2012/19/EU щодо електричного 
та електронного обладнання, маркування WEEE вказує на необхідність 
вибіркового збору використаного електричного та електронного 
обладнання. Продукти, позначені таким чином, не можна викидати до 
звичайного сміття разом з іншими відходами під загрозою штрафу. Такі 
вироби можуть бути шкідливими для навколишнього середовища та 
здоров'я людей і вимагають спеціальної переробки. 
P9: Відповідає Регламенту GPSR (ЄС) 2023/988. 
P10: заборонено для дітей. 

ПРИМІТКИ / NOTES 
Недотримання інструкцій, наведених у цьому посібнику, може спричинити, 
наприклад, пожежу, опіки, ураження електричним струмом, фізичні травми 
та інші матеріальні та нематеріальні збитки. BIZPROJEKT SP. Z O.O. 
залишає за собою право вносити зміни в дану інструкцію. 
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